● The Go-To Partnership investment will be funded via a combination of existing cash on hand and funds raised via the Equity Raising1

● Pro forma net debt as at 30 June 2021 of $2.2m1,2 representing net debt / FY21 EBITDA of <0.1x

ꟷ Prior to the equity raising, BWX had a net cash position of $7.2m as at 30 June 2021 prior to Transaction completion2

Overview

Sources A$m

Placement proceeds 85.0

Cash on hand 8.7

Total sources1 93.7

Uses A$m

Go-To Partnership consideration and transaction costs 93.7

Total uses 93.7

Sources & uses of capital raising proceeds

Notes: 1. Excludes SPP proceeds and the consideration in relation to the Flora & Fauna acquisition which is set to complete in 1Q22. 2. On a post-AASB 16 basis.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL 29

FY21 pro forma historical profit & loss

Notes: All figures are presented post-AASB 16 impacts. Excludes synergies. 1. EBITDA excludes acquisition and restructure-related expenses and gains (primarily a $6.9m acquisition benefit
recorded in FY21), one-off costs and one-off expenses resulting from the adoption of new IFRS interpretations relating to AASB 38 Intangible Assets. 2. Excludes the impact of the Flora and
Fauna acquisition.

A$m BWX2 Go-To Pro forma

Net revenue 194.1 36.8 230.8

Underlying EBITDA1 34.5 11.9 46.4

Reported NPAT 23.7 7.9 31.6

Outside equity interest - (4.0) (4.0)

Reported NPAT attributable to BWX shareholders 23.7 4.0 27.7

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL 30

Pro forma historical balance sheet as at 30 June 2021

Notes: 1. The pro forma balance sheet does not consider the accounting treatment of the call / put option in relation to the Transaction or the Chemist Warehouse strategic partnership, which is still being considered. The pro forma balance sheet at
30 June 2021 does not reflect the impact of the Flora and Fauna acquisition. The Go-To net assets acquired are reflected at 100% (i.e. fully consolidated). 2. The negative cash impact associated with the Go-To acquisition and equity raise represents
the portion of the purchase price expected to be paid from BWX’s cash on hand at 30 June 2021. This does not consider any proceeds from the non-underwritten SPP. 3. Intangible assets and goodwill of $78.9m represents the difference between the
purchase price (of $88.7m) and the (unaudited) net assets acquired as part of the transaction. A purchase price allocation will be undertaken post completion, which may impact the goodwill recognised. 4. Net debt / (net cash) includes lease liabilities
recognised under AASB 16. 5. Adjustments relate to the Transaction and Equity Raising, with the Placement funds assumed to be used directly for the Partnership consideration.

A$m BWX1 Go-To acquisition Adjustments5 Pro forma

Assets
Cash2 70.5 - (8.7) 61.8

Trade and other receivables 43.9 2.4 - 46.3

Inventories 44.0 6.1 - 50.1

Prepayments 3.0 0.2 - 3.2

Right of use asset 9.0 0.7 - 9.7

Plant and equipment 19.9 0.3 - 20.2

Intangible assets and goodwill3 300.1 2.8 78.9 381.8

Other assets 6.1 0.5 - 6.6

Total assets 496.5 12.9 70.2 579.6

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 43.9 0.8 - 44.7

Financial liabilities 52.5 - - 52.5

Lease liabilities 10.8 0.7 - 11.5

Current tax liabilities 6.2 0.3 - 6.5

Employee benefits 2.3 0.6 - 2.9

Deferred tax liabilities 22.0 - - 22.0

Other liabilities - 0.6 - 0.6

Total liabilities 137.7 3.1 - 140.8

Net assets 358.8 9.8 70.2 438.9

Net debt / (net cash)4 (7.2) 2.2

Net debt / LTM EBITDA4 Net cash <0.1x

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

06
Equity raising

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL 32
Notes: 1. BWX may, in its absolute discretion, scale back SPP applications above the cap amount or apply a higher cap to the SPP and scale back applications over the higher cap. 2. Final dividend
subject to BWX Board approval.

Details of the Equity Raising

Equity Raising
structure

● Fully underwritten institutional placement (“Placement”) to raise A$85 million

● 17.5m shares to be issued under the Placement, representing 12.4% of existing shares on issue